
Utah SARA Campus Contacts 
Utah SARA institution compliance officers can assist with your professional licensure questions. 
 

Utah SARA Institution Website Compliance Officer 

Bottega University bottega.edu/accreditation 

 
Mark Porter 
mmporter@bottega.edu 
 

Brigham Young University 
enrollment.byu.edu/financialaid/stat
e-authorization-and-professional-
licensure 

 
Taylor Adams 
taylor.adams@byu.edu 
 

Ensign College https://www.ensign.edu/state-
authorization 

 
Lori Olsen 
loriolsen@ensign.edu 
 

Joyce University of Nursing and 
Healthcare Sciences 

joyce.edu/about/accreditations/profe
ssional-licensure/ 

 
Tricia Kingsley 
tricia.kingsley@joyce.edu 
 

Midwives College of Utah midwifery.edu/professional-
licensure-disclosure 

 
Megan Koontz 
megan.koontz@midwifery.edu 
 

Neumont College of Computer 
Science  

 
Cari Olsen 
colsen@neumont.edu 
 

Nightingale College nightingale.edu/disclosures/professio
nal-licensure-disclosures.html 

 
Regan Hansen 
rhansen@nightingale.edu 
 

Rocky Mountain University of 
Health Professions rm.edu/about/accreditation/sara/ 

 
Camilla Nash 
camilla.nash@rm.edu 
 

Salt Lake Community College slcc.edu/online/out-of-state-
learning/professional-licensure.aspx 

 
Laurie McBride 
laurie.mcbride@slcc.edu 
 

Snow College snow.edu/offices/tlc/out-of-state-
authorizations.html 

 
Justin Thorpe 
justin.thorpe@snow.edu 
 

Southern Utah University suu.edu/state-
authorization/licensure.html 

 
Jake Johnson 
johnsonj@suu.edu 
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University of Utah stateauthorization.utah.edu/disclosur
es/index.php 

 
Beau Bayless 
beau.bayless@utah.edu 
 

Utah State University 

 
https://www.usu.edu/online/state-
authorization/ 
 

 
Kevin Shanley 
kevin.shanley@usu.edu 
 

Utah Tech University 
academics.utahtech.edu/state-
authorization/professional-licensure-
information/ 

 
Mark Adkins 
mark.adkins@utahtech.edu 
 

Utah Valley University 
uvu.edu/accreditation-academic-
assessment/accreditation/compliance
/professionallicensure.html 

 
Justin Atkins 
justin.atkins@uvu.edu 
 

Weber State University 

 
continue.weber.edu/wsuonline/state
-authorization/ 
 

 
Sherri Melton 
sherrimelton@weber.edu 
 

Western Governor's University 

wgu.edu/online-nursing-health-
degrees/state-licensure.html 
 
wgu.edu/resources/degree-
comparisons/baes-vs-licensure-
program.html 
 
wgu.edu/online-business-
degrees/state-licensure.html 

Mitch Gilbert 
mitch.gilbert@wgu.edu 
 

Westminster University westminsteru.edu/about/office-of-
the-provost/state-authorization.html 

 
David Perry 
dperry@westminsteru.edu 
  

 
Published FEB. 2025.  Last updated DEC. 2024. Information contained in this table is subject to change. 
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